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Bv Registry Post

To

The State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission

1. Complainant’s Name- SRI KRISHNENDU BANERJEE

2. Father's Name- LATE AMULYA RATAN BANERIEE

3. Postal Address- Vill- Chora, Po Bahula, Pin 713322, Paschim Bardhaman, PS-Andal

4, Contact Details- Mobile-6297028667/ Email: joydeepbanerjeechora@gmail.com

5. Details of replying SPIO - SPIO & Deputy Secretary, State Vigilance Commission WB,
Bikash Bhavan, Salt-Lake, Kolkata 700091

6. Whether First Appeal Preferred- Yes

7. Details of First Appellate Authority- First Appellate Authority, State Vigilance
Commission WB, Bikash Bhavan, Salt-Lake, Kolkata 700091

8. Date of Disposal by SPIO- @\-H.2-4 g1/2/20, as stated below

9. Date of Disposal of 1 Appeal- 29/4/2024, as stated below

Details of Information required by this complainant

Through his RTI Petition Dated 05/2/2024, this complainant namely Sri Krishnendu Banerjee wanted the certified
copy u/s 2 F of RTI Act of all the relevant documents from State Vigilance Commission WB regarding Vigilance

k (1‘ File No “0-691/2023 pertaining to
C, e Annexure 1/ Page no 1)

Krishnendu Banerjee Vs ADSR Durgapur namely Sri Santanu Pal. . (Please

Reason for this complaint

W
J_/D ,g\ The concerned replying officers of State Vigilance Commission (WB) communicated with me &
‘ provided misleading information to me in response to my RTI Petition dated 05/2/2024. But, those
concerned officers did not comply with the Section 2 F of RTI Act 2005. They did not provide any
certified copy of the documents as per my requirement. They even did not ask for any requisite fees
M @/Rs 2 Per Page for obtaining the desired certified copies u/s 2 F of RTI Act. Literally those
\é\ oncerned officers intentionally bypassed my demand of certified copies u/s 2 F of RTI Act by virtue
of providing me misleading, irrelevant information. Therefore, this complaint is raised against
SPIO & 1 Appellate Authority of State Vigilance Commission WB, Bikash Bhavan, Sali-

Lake, Kolkata 700091

[Please See Overleaf]
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v.

vi.

List of Dates/Timeline/Details of Incidents/Details of Documents
Annexed herewith

This complainant sent by registry post his RTI Petition Dated 05/2/2024 to the SPIO of O/o the District
Magistrate cum District Vigilance Officer of Paschim Bardhaman because this applicant wanted the certified
copy.u/s 2 F of RTi Act of all the relevant documents from State Vigilance Commission regarding Vigilance File

No ‘0’-691/2023 pertaining to Krishnendu Banerjee Vs ADSR Durgapur namely Sri Santanu Par{ Please see
Annexure 1/ Page no 1)

In response my aforesaid RTI Petition was forwarded to SPI10 of District Vigilance Officer, Paschim
Bardhaman from SPIO of O/o the DM Paschim Bardhaman vide his Memo No-26/XI/Gen/RT!/26
Dated 27/2/24. . (Please see Annexure 2/ Page no 2)

Subsequently, the same RTI Petition Dated 05/2/2024 has been forwarded to Secretary State
Vigilance Commission WB from Anti-Corruption Inspector of Paschim Bardhaman vide his Memo
No-65/1/Vig/AC(Paschim Bdn)/RTi Dated 11/3/2024 . (Please see Annexure 3/ Page no 3)

In response to that, the Dy Secretary & SPIO of State Vigilance Commission WB vide his Memo No
01-V/RTI/5P-07/2024 Dated 01/4/2024 furnished me some misleading information, thereby he

avoided to give me the desired certified copy u/s 2 F of RTl Act. (Please see Annexure 4/ Page

no4&5) ’ 3 L L o

Being aggrieved this complainant, through his Application Dated 9/4/2024 preferred 1% Appeal
before West Bengal Police Directorate because this complainant was not provided particular

information about the concerned 1% Appellate Authority. (Please see Annexure 5/ Page no
6)

Subsequently, the same First Appeal Application Dated 9/4/2024 has been forwarded to First
Appellate Authority of State Vigilance Commission WB from IGP (O) of West Bengal Police
Directorate vide his Memo No-177/ ADM RTI/ADM/RTI-81/24 Dated 25/4/2024 . (Please see
Annexure 6/ Page no 7)

In response | am communicated by West Bengal Police District which by its Memo Dated 17/5/2024
informed me that the State Vigilance Commission has disposed of my First Appeal vide its Memo
No 214-V/RTI/5P-07/2024 Dated 29/4/2024.......but the State Vigilance Commission WB avoided to

give me the desired certified copy u/s 2 F of RTi Act. (Please see Annexure 7/ Page no 8 &

9

DECLARATION

1 am a responsible citizen of India and | am respectful towards the sovereignty, unity, tradition, culture,
integrity and heritage of my country.

pHEh e

Signature of the Complainant with Date

Enclosed Annexures:
As Stated Above
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By Regfs’stw Post

Application for secking Information under Right to information Ack, 2005

. To
The State Public Information Officer
Offfice of the District Magisirate, Dist-Paschim Bardhaman

Applicant’s Name- SRI KRISHNENDU BANERIEE

Father's Name- LATE DR AMIULYA RATAN BANERIEE

Postal Address- yiil- Chora, Po Bahula, Pin 713322, Paschim Bardhaman, PS-Andal
Contact Details- Biohile-5297028657f Email: 'gogdeegbaner‘geechara@gmaii.ccm

Details of fees for this application-  Rs 2@ court fee affixed

INFORMATION REQUIRED u/s 2 {f) of RTI Act 2005

Please provide me the certified copy of each & every document pertaining to
Vigilonce File No- ‘0’-691/28232 of the Office of the District Magistrate & District
Vigilance Officer of Paschim Bardhaman District. {As the complainant of the soid
vigilance case, 1 have submitied mony documents during investigation. Please
don’t give me the certified copy of the documents especiafly that are submitted

by me, because | need the certified copy of the rest of the documents)

DECLARATION

I am a responsible citizen of India and | am respeciful towards the sovereigniy, unity,

tradition, culture, integrity and heritage of my country.

G o
05‘[91}9_92_%

- Signature of the Applicant with Date
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|
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR
PASCHIM BARDHAMAN
KANYAPUR, ASANSOL, PIN- 713305
o Phone No. 0341-2254545 Fax- 2254242, email: dmpaschimbardhaman@gmail.com
Memo No: 9¢ X1/Gen/RTU 24 Date: 2702/24 !
—_— Ty — ¢ e o e e -

The S.P.1.O,
District Vigilance Officer,
Paschim Bardhaman.

Sub: - Transferring of Information Required U/S 2 (f) of RTI Act 200501 the applicant Sri
Krishnendu Banerjee S/o- Lt. Dr. Amulya Ratan Banerjee of vill- Chora, P.O- Bahula, PS-
Andal, Pin 713322, Paschim Bardhaman. Mob. 6297028667.

Enclosed please find herewith a RTI application of the afore-said applicant, which will speak for
itself.

The information as sought for by the petitioner is closely related with the functioning authority of his
office '

Therefore, all the papers in original are being transferred to you for disposal of the maiter at your end
— as per RTI Act, 2005 within the stipulated time with an intimation to this office/department.

égc M/H 1.
For District Magistrate

Enclo: As stated Paschim Bardhaman

!\<4 e,mc, NO 2,(/1(9/)6}/&%7/?’)‘%2{ b&tﬁa{ . L}/EL/ %L‘l:

'CGP)’ o Krishnendan BMW e 3/0 Lt Dr. Ammuly 4 620\[7%
Boneriee 6f VIl Chovs, Po.Rebulsy Ps- Andal Dilst .

Pﬁ\od\ﬁm Bard hamoan 41wuw «‘Twmhf{;m .
bl

sttfzct haﬂstrate

Paschlm pardhaman
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Office of the District Magistrate & District

A ’ Vigilance Officer
RIS VS T, = Paschim Bardhaman,
B2 :- anticorruptionunitpaschimbdn@gmail.com Anti Corruption/Vigilance Unit,

(BIATTIA :- 0341-2251214

. SECRET/URGENT
Memo No. ;- .z /Vig/AC (Paschim Bdn)/RTI

To
The Secreteu'y
Sta’ce V1g11ance Comm:ssmn, West Bengal.

SRmm——
Sub.: Transferring of Information required U/S 2(f) of RTT Act 2005.

Ref.: Memo no 26/XI/Gen/RTI/26 dated 27/02/2024 of the District Magistrate,
Paschim Bardhaman.
Sir,

Apropos to the Subject above, I am directed by the superior (District Authority) to send the “
Application for Seeking information under Right to Information act, 2005” (enclosed herewith),
(applicant’s name Shri Krishnendu Banerjee S/o Late Dr Amulya Ratan Banerjee of Chhora, PO- Bahula,
PIN-713321, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman , PS- Andal , Contact no- 6297028667/email-

_joydeepbanerjeechora@ gmail.com) under sub-section (3) of Section 6 of the Right to Information Act,
2005, as the Secretary, State Vigilance Comumission, West Bengal is the SP.IO. of all Vigilarice
matter(enclosed Note sheet dated 29/02/2024), as per opinion of the Sr. Law Officer, Paschim

Bardhaman.

An early action is requested.

Enclosure:- As stated Yours faithfully,
oy Gwes -
Anti Corruption Inspector,
Paschim Bardhaman.
Memo No. 65 /1 /Vig/AC (Paschim Bdn)/RTI- Dated: - 11/03/2024

' \/1"/ Copy forwarded to Shri Krishnendu Banerjee , S/o Late Dr. Amulya Ratan Banerjee, Vill- Chhora, PO-
Bahula, PS- Andal, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman, Pin-713321 (6297028667)

2) The District Magistrate, Paschim Bardhaman (General section)

3) CA to ADM(G), Paschim Bardhaman for kind information of the ADM(G/ Vigilance), Sir.

4) Office Copy

Yours faithfully,
Anti Corruption Inspector,
Paschim Bardhaman.

.U Lmrupuoa. v piance Inspector
Ant C \,orrupuon Unit
Paschim Bardhaman
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Government of West Bengal BY SPEED POST
e ~—State-Vigilance-Commission—— —- ~——————v o r e e e
BikashBhavan, Salt Lake
Kolkata- 700091
No: 01-V/ RTI/5P-07/2024 Dated. 01/04/2024.
. Fromi: Deputy Secretary& SPIO

State Vigilance Commission, W.B.
Salt Lake Bikash Bhavan, KOI-91

~~Tao: ShriKrishnendu Banerjee
Vill- Chora, P.0-Bahula,
P.S-Andal, paschim Bardhaman
PIN-713322

Sub: Request for information under section 6{1) of RTI act 2005

Sir,

- ——inresponse-to-your RTI application dated. U6.02.2024 racéived by the undersigned from D.Vi Office”
Paschim Bardhaman District on 20.03.2024 | am to inform you that after searching for available
records it is learnt that the matter regarding your first petition was closed by the order of this

commission on 06.12.2023.

The second petition (Dt.23.11.2023) was identical in the matter contained therein and it was sent to
The Inspector General of Registration and Commissioner of Stamp Revenue vide memo no.
228/V/”0” Cell/PER (NAR}-610/2023 Dt.29/02/2024 (Copy Enclosed) for taking necessary action.

.Encl: As Stated

Yours Faithfully

. [
Deputy e}sretary & SFIO
State Vigilance Commission, WB

No: 01/1(1)-V/ RTI/5P-07/2024 Dated. 01/04/2024.

Copy forwarded for information to the District Magistrate, Paschim Bardhaman (General Section),
Office of the District Magistrate and Collector, Paschim Bardhaman, Kanyapur, Asansol, PIN-713305

Yours Faithfully

Sd/- -
Deputy Secretary & SPIO
State Vigilance Commission, WB
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rst Appeal U/s 18 EH of Raght to Information Act, 2005
To
The First Appellate Authority
West Bengal Police Directorate, Bhabani Bhaban

1. Appellant’s Name- SRI KRISHNENDU BANERIEE

2. Father's Name- Late Dr Amulya Ratan Banerjee

3. Postal Address- Vill- Chora, Pe Bahula, Pin 713322, Paschim Bardhaman, PS-Andal
4. Contact Details- Riobile-6297028667/ Email: jovdecpbanerieechora@gmail.com
5. Details of RTl Petition- The RTI petition dated 5/2/2024 enclosed herewith

6. Information required- Can be found in my aforesaid Petition dated 5/2/24

7. Details of SPIO- By Secsetary & SPIO of State Wigilance  Commission, WB, Salt Lake, Bilkash Bhaban,
Kolkata 91

8. Details of Information given- Can be found in his Memo dated 1/4/24 enclosed herewith

Reason for this 1% Appeal as well as reason for being Aggrieved
Through my RTI Petition dated 5/2/2024 & as per Section 2 {f} of RTI Act 2005.... | requested certified
copies of all the decuments that are related o my complaint dated 18/8/2023 against Sri Shantanu
Paul who is Addl. District Sub Regisirar Durgapur (Dist Paschimm Bardhaman, Pin 713216} & my such
complaint has been numbered by concerned Officer of Siate Vigilance Commission WB as being
Vigilance File No “0” 691/2023. (Regarding this complaint, the Anti-Corruption Inspector of Vigilance
{Paschim Bardhaman) called Sri Sujoy Ghosh has recorded my written statement on 15/9/23)

But, in totaf disobedience o Section 2{f} of RTi Act, neither the required documents are given to me
nor requisite fees for docurments collecied from me by the above-said Dy Secretary & SPIO of State
Vigilance Commission W38, His Memo Daied 1/4/2024 contains improzer, wrongful, folse, misleading
information that is related to my another complaint dated 23/11/2023 which is not at all required by
me in my RTI Petition doted 5/2/2024. THEREFORE, | Al AGGRIEVED because my citizen right is
infringed jor the illegolitics as stoted above.
Action Reguested from 1% Appellate Authority

Please take strict disciplinary aciion for the said illegalities as well as please immediately provide me
the certiified copies of all the documents u/s 2 {f} of RTi Act 2005 that are requested by me in my RTi
Petition dated 5/2/2024 i.e. documenis reloted o my complaint dated 18/8/2023 against Sri Shantanu
Paul whe is Addl. District Sub Regisirar Durgagur {Dist Paschim Bardhaman) & my such complaint has
been numbered as being Vigilance File No “0O” 691/2023 (for detwoils plegse see my R Petition deated
5/2/24 atiached Rerewith)

DECLARATION
lam a responsible citizen of India and lam respectful towards the sovereignty, unity, tradition, culture,
integrity and heritage of my country.

Kis Bnemebpe gﬂw‘a& o /’0?/25’2/]‘

Signature of the Appaliznt with Bate

Enclosed Xerox
i. My concemed Rl Peiition Dated 5/2/2024 (1 Page)
il. The RTi Reply by the said SPIO vide his Memo No 03-V/RTI/5P-07/2024 Dated 1/4/2024 (2 _

pages)

L Please fee over Loot )




Annexuse ~ L | Page o -~

WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLEATA-27.

Memo. No. - ADM/RTI : Date:
ADM/RTI - 81/24

To

The Appellate Authority

under the RTI Act, 2005,

State Vigilance Commission, WB,
Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake,
Kolkata-700091.

Subject:- Forward the appeal petition dated 09.04.24 — case of Shri Krishnendu Banerjee.

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of the appeal petition dated 09.04.24
received from Shri Krishnendu Banerjee, requesting for information as noted therein -
which is self explanatory.

You are requested to provide the required information directly to the applicant
in due observance of all section of the RTI Act, 2005 with an intimation to this Directorate.

This may please be treated as RTI urgent.

=d/

Inspector General of Police {O}, WB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate

under the RTI Act, 2005

Memo. NoATFL - apmyRrr ' Date: @5-04- 24
ADM/RTI - 81/24

\E@ forward for information to Shri Krishnendu Banerjee, S/0O- Late Dr
Amulya Ratan Banerjee of Vill- Chora, PO- Bahula, Pin-713322 with reference to his appeal
petition dated 09.04.24. It is mentioned that as per order of the ADGP(A) & Appellate
Authority, West Bengal Police Directorate your appeal petition dated 09.04.24 is being
forwarded to the Appellate Authority, State Vigilance Commission, WB. Hence for further
information you may contact the above noted authority, if necessary.

W e
Inspector General of Police (O), WB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005
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) / WEST BENGAL POLICE DﬁRECTORA’.E‘E, |
BHABAN] BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Memo. No#03 - ADM/RTI Date: ! 7-05-24
ADM/RTI - 81/24 |

B )

Shri Krishnendu Banerjee,

S/0O- Late Dr. Amulya Ratan Banerjee,
Vill- Chora, PO- Bahula,

PS- Andal, Dist.- Paschim bardhaman,
Pin-713322.

Ref: Your appeal dated 09.04.24 and this office Memo No.177/1-ADM/RTI dated 25.04.24.

With reference to the above it is to inform you that after receiving your appeal
dated 09.04.24, as per order of the Appellate Authority, WBPD the said appeal was
 forwarded to the Appellate Authority, State Vigilance Commission for necessary action with |
intimation to you under cited reference. A reply received from the SPIO, State Vigilance
Commission in this regard vide his Letter No.214-V/RTI/5P-07 /2024 dated 29.04.24 (copy
enclosed).

As the information was furnished by the SPIO, State Vigilance Commission, the
appeal, if any, has to be sent to the Appellate Authority, State Vigilance Commission
directly.

The appeal petition sent to Appellate Authority, West Bengal Police Directorate is
disposed off.

—

W T \ g\‘)ﬂ,
Inspector.General of Police (O), WB
& State Public Information Officer

West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005
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Government of West Bengal /’j(\l'?
State Vigilance Commission

BikashBhavan, Salt Lake

e Kolkata- 700091
C){) 9 No: 214-V/ RTI/S5P-07/2024 Dated. 29/04/2024.

. / From: Deputy Secretary& SPIO
State Vigilance Commission, W.B.
Salt Lake Bikash Bhavan, KOI-91

To: The inspector General Of Police (O),W.B
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
Bhabani Bhawan
Kolkata-27

Sub: Response against your Office memo no. 177-ADM/RTI/ADM/RTI-81/24 (The appeal petition
of Sri Krishnendu Banerjee)

Sir,

In response to your letter memo no.177-ADM/RTI/ADM/RTI-81/24 dt.25.04.24 | am to inform you
that information pertaining to vigilance file no- 0-691/2023 was provided to the applicant
Shri Krishnendu Banerjee and the file was closed by this Commission.

Besides the above mentioned fact, it appears that the appellant Shri Krishnendu Banerjee has made
his first appeal to the First Appeallate Authorioty, West Bengal Police Directorate, Bhabani Bhaban,
hence no further action can be taken from this ‘Commission regarding the first appeal of the

appellant.
Yours faithfully
b

Deputy Secretary & SPIO
State Vigilance Commission, W.B
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